REV. 1.0.2 3/21/01
Features
• Can source and sink up to 1A
• Generates termination voltages for DDR SDRAM,
SSTL_2 SDRAM, SGRAM, or equivalent memories
• Generates termination voltages for active termination
schemes for GTL+, DDR, Rambus

Mechanical Dimensions Inches (Millimeters)
S08 8-Pin SOIC
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package
ML6553CS-1 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
SEATING PLANE
0.148 - 0.158
(3.76 - 4.01)
PIN 1 ID
0.228 - 0.244
(5.79 - 6.20)
0.189 - 0.199
(4.80 - 5.06)
0.012 - 0.020
(0.30 - 0.51)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.015 - 0.035
(0.38 - 0.89)
0.059 - 0.069
(1.49 - 1.75)
0.004 - 0.010
(0.10 - 0.26)
0.055 - 0.061
(1.40 - 1.55)
8
0.006 - 0.010
(0.15 - 0.26)
0º - 8º
1
0.017 - 0.027
(0.43 - 0.69)
(4 PLACES)